

Refer, Relax and Repeat Referral Program Terms and Conditions

1. Acceptance of Terms

By participating in the **Travel Agent Near Me Refer Relax & Repeat Referral Program** ("Program"), you ("Referrer") agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree, you may not participate in the Program.

2. Program Overview

The Program allows Referrers to earn commissions by referring new customers ("Referrals") to **Travel Agent Near Me** for vacation packages, airplane tickets, visa applications, and other services.

3. Eligibility

- 3.1. The Program is open to individuals aged 18 years or older who reside in South Africa.
- 3.2. Employees of **Travel Agent Near Me**, their immediate family members, affiliates, or partners are not eligible to participate.
- 3.3. You must register for the Program through the official website or by contacting **Travel Agent Near Me** directly to obtain a unique referral code or link.

4. How the Program Works

- 4.1. Upon registration, you will receive a unique referral link or code.
- 4.2. Referrals must use the Referrer's unique link or code at the time of booking to be considered valid.
- 4.3. A referral is considered successful if:
 - The Referral books a service through **Travel Agent Near Me** using the Referrer's unique code or link.
 - The Referral completes full payment for the service, and the transaction is not cancelled
 - The booking meets all criteria outlined in these Terms and Conditions.

5. Commission Structure

- 5.1. Referrers will earn a percentage of the commission paid to **Travel Agent Near Me** for each service booked by the Referral.
- 5.2. The commission percentages will be clearly communicated to the Referrer upon finalisation of the booking.
- 5.3. Commissions will be paid only on successful bookings that have been completed and fully paid. No commission will be paid if a booking is cancelled or not fully paid for.
- 5.4. Referrals must be new customers, and repeat customers do not qualify as valid referrals.

6. Payment of Commissions

- 6.1. Commissions will be paid to Referrers via **EFT** within **30 days** of the Referral's completed trip, service, or final payment.
- 6.2. Referrers must provide accurate and up-to-date payment details. **Travel Agent Near Me** is not responsible for delays or missed payments due to incorrect information.
- 6.3. Referrers are responsible for any taxes or financial obligations arising from their commission payments.

 \bigtriangledown

WWW.TRAVELAGENTNEARME.CO.ZA

TOMMY@TRAVELAGENTNEARME.CO.ZA

7. Privacy and Data Protection

- 7.1. Travel Agent Near Me will collect and process personal information in accordance with the Protection of Personal Information Act (POPIA).
- 7.2. By participating in the Program, Referrers consent to the collection and use of their personal data for managing the Program, including distributing commissions.
- 7.3. Referrers must only promote their referral code or link to willing participants and must not disclose or misuse any personal information of Referrals.
- 7.4. Referrers and Referrals are protected by Travel Agent Near Me's privacy policies.

8. Restrictions and Limitations

- 8.1. Referrers may not refer themselves or use their own referral code for bookings.
- 8.2. Referrals must be new customers and not previously registered with or booked through **Travel Agent Near Me**.
- 8.3. Referral codes and links may not be posted on public coupon or deal websites, nor used for commercial gain.
- 8.4. The Program is intended for personal use only. Fraudulent or deceptive practices will result in disqualification from the Program and forfeiture of commissions.

9. Program Modification and Termination

- 9.1. **Travel Agent Near Me** reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Program at any time without prior notice.
- 9.2. Any commissions earned before termination will be honored in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 9.3. **Travel Agent Near Me** reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions. Referrers are responsible for regularly reviewing these terms for updates.

10. General Conditions

- 10.1. **Travel Agent Near Me** reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates these terms, engages in fraud, or attempts to exploit the Program.
- 10.2. All decisions made by **Travel Agent Near Me** regarding the Program are final.
- 10.3. The Program is governed by the laws of South Africa, and any disputes will be subject to South African courts.

11. Contact Information

For inquiries or issues regarding the Program, participants can contact **Travel Agent Near Me** via email at **marielize@travelagentnearme.co.za** or phone at **0740857923**.

Key Points for Participants:

- Ensure the Referral books using your code or link to receive credit.
- You will earn a percentage of the commission paid to the company based on the type of booking.
- Keep your payment information accurate to avoid delays in commission payments.